i
TopSolid’Wood
Wood Codification using
  TopSolid’Wood : Wood Codification
ii   Missler Software
© 2013, Missler Software
7 Rue du Bois Sauvage
F-91055 Evry, France

Examples ......................................................................................................................................................... 9
Notes ............................................................................................................................................................. 10
TopSolid’Wood: Wood Codification  Introduction
Missler Software   1
Introduction
The function Wood Codification allows concatenating in one bill of material column several parts’ properties.
Using
 Edit with a text editor a BOM file previously created.
 In the column where the properties will be concatenated, write after the DEF the wood codification like the
following example:
NAME=LEVEL
 "DEF=<WOO_CODIFICATION|…>"
 TYPE=INTEGER
 ALIGN=LEFT
 TITLE_ALIGN=LEFT
 WIDTH=0.015
 VISIBLE=YES
 ;
 The properties whose will be concatenate to generate the wood codification have to be written in between
the | and the >.
 Each property write in the wood codification have to be between two $.
Example:
"DEF=<WOO_CODIFICATION|$DESIGNATION$$ REFERENCE$>"
Explain: In this case, the column will display the part designation and the part reference.
Result: If the part’s designation is Right side and the part’s reference is RS, the result will be: Right sideRS
 It’s possible to add basic texts between each property. For this, simply write it in the wood codification.
Example: (the basic text is in red):
"DEF=<WOO_CODIFICATION|Name:$DESIGNATION$ - Ref:$ REFERENCE$>"
Result: Name:Right Side – Ref:RS
Properties list usable in the Wood Codification
Simple properties
 TopSolid Design file name (with the file extension .top): DOCUMENT_NAME
 Part’s designation: DESIGNATION
 Part’s reference: REFERENCE
 Part’s type: TYPE
 Part’s supplier: SUPPLIER
 Part’s index: INDEX
 Part’s first 3D index: INDEX_3D
 Part’s second 3D index: INDEX_3D_2
 Part’s identifier (@): ELEMENT_IDENTIFIER
 Part’s matter: MATTER
 Part’s coating: COATING
 If the part is an edge or a laminate, his codification: WOO_EDGE_OR_LAMINATE_CODIFICATION
 If the part is a panel, the support’s matter: WOO_PANEL_MATTER
 If the component use code, his code: COMPO_CODE
Properties list usable in the Wood Codification  TopSolid’Wood : Wood Codification
2   Missler Software
 Part’s over length repartition mode (on X): PART_OFFSET_X
 Part’s over width repartition mode (on Y): PART_OFFSET_Y
- 0 : Positive side
- 1 : Negative side
- 2 : Centered
Remark : Using part’s over dimensions repartition mode properties in the Wood codification requires to make
the stock.
Specifics properties
The text in red has to be replaced by the element name.
 DGI in the part’s document:
$DGI|Name:[DGI name]$
 Part’s property: